When an overload occurs, the drive balls push the carriage back against the air
pressure toward the cylinder. The balls then pop out of the pockets and begin
to idle. At this time, the sensor target moves toward the cylinder. The amount of
sensor travel is sensed by a limit switch. By removing the air from the cylinder
to eliminate the force on the drive balls, the driving force is completely released,
and the machine is protected.
● Clutch mechanism
To disconnect the drive source for adjustment or maintenance of the

Max.
rpm*1
Pneumatic
pressure
MPa
Shock Guard S
A B C D E F G
P.C.D.
H
h6 IPilot
bore dia.
Min.
bore dia.
Max.
bore dia.
TGK20-A2 15 to 65 340 0.14 to 0.55 8 10 20 79 11 3.5 45.5 88 80 70 57 51
TGK30-A2 30 to 147 230 0.14 to 0.55 10 12 30 95 13 5.5 53 115 100 90 75 69
TGK45-A2 90 to 392 430 0.14 to 0.55 20 22 45 124 15.5 7 74.4 159 140 125 100 94
Model no. J1 L1 M
N
Screw dia. ×
depth

pressure
MPa
Shock Guard S Coupling S1
A A1 A2 A3 B1 B2 C1 DPilot
bore dia.
Min.
bore dia.
Max.
bore dia.
Pilot
bore dia.
Min.
bore dia.
Max.
bore dia.
TGK20-A5 15 to 65 340 0.14 to 0.55 8 10 20 15 17 42 79 33.5 88.3 133 24.5 14 11.2 45.5
TGK30-A5 30 to 147 230 0.14 to 0.55 10 12 30 15 17 60 95 47.8 115.5 175 33.8 22 11.7 53
TGK45-A5 90 to 392 430 0.14 to 0.55 20 22 45 25 27 74 124 57.2 137.5 211.5 43.2 17 16.8 74.4
Model no. E1 F1 J1 L1 M
N1
Screw dia.
× length

pressure
MPa
Shock Guard S Coupling S1
A A1 A2 A3 B1 B2 C1 C2 DPilot
bore dia.
Min.
bore dia.
Max.
bore dia.
Pilot
bore dia.
Min.
bore dia.
Max.
bore dia.
TGK20-A7 15 to 65 340 0.14 to 0.55 8 10 20 15 17 42 79 33.5   88.3 221.8 24.5 14 11.2 100 45.5
TGK30-A7 30 to 147 230 0.14 to 0.55 10 12 30 15 17 60 95 47.8 115.5 290.3 33.8 22 11.7 127 53
TGK45-A7 90 to 392 430 0.14 to 0.55 20 22 45 25 27 74 124 57.2 137.5 334.7 43.2 17 16.8 140 74.4
Model no. E1 F1 J1 L1 M
N1
Screw dia.
× length